2921 Written Answers

No. 277 in the Rajya Sabha on 11th |
September, 1964 and state:

(a) whether Government have taken any decision for removing all the statues of foreigners in Delhi; and

(b) if so, whether any date has been fixed for removing them?) k
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+[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS
(SHrr L. N. MisHra): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No definite date has been fixed, but they would be removed before iong.]

DETENTION OF LEADERS AND WORKERS OF
Heavy ELECTRICAL SERVANTS TRADE
UNION

*436. Surr P. K. KUMARAN: Will the Minister of HoME AFrrFamms be pleased to state:

of leaders and
Heavy Electrical
Union, Bhopal who

(a) the number
members of the
Servants Trade

: are in detention; and

(b) the law under which they are kept in detention?

Tue MINISTER orfr STATE IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS
(SHrr JArsvkHLAL HATHI): (a) Thirty-eight as an 19th September, 1964, bes ' 4 v j""-‘T

{b) Under gub-rule (1) of Rule 20

«of Defence of India Rules, 1962.

t[ ] English translation, to Questions 2922 -

CONTRIBUTORY HEALTH SERVICE SCHEME
FOR STUDENTS AND STAFF IN UNIVERSITY/

" CoOLLEGES

*437. Surr G, M. MIR: Will the Minister of EpucaTioN be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the University Grants Commission had appointed a Committee to look into the question of introducing Contributory Health Service Scheme for students and staff in Universities and Colleges; and

(b) if so, whether the Commitiee has submitted its report?

Tee MINISTER or EDUCATION

(Surt M. C. CHaAgra): (a) Yes, Sir.
(b) No, Sir. - -
1.A.S, CANDIDATES OFFERING HINDI AS

OPTIONAL SUBJECT

“438, Surr J. S. PILLAL: Wil the Minister of Home AFralRs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Uustarred Question No, 114 in the Rajya Sabha on 4th May, 1964 and state how many of the 90 candidates appointed to LA.S. in 1963, had iaken Hindi as optional subject?

Tug DEPUTY MINISTER ™ THE
MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS
(Serr L. N. Misgra): Only one candidate out of the 90 candidates appointed to the I.A.S. in 1963 had taken Hindi as an optional subject.

COMPENSATORY ALLOWANCE TO Gov-
ERNMENT SERVANTS IN HIMACHAL
PRADESH

¥439. Surr SHIVA NAND RAMAUL:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Himachal Pradesh have sent a proposa) regarding payment of compensatory allowance to

